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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the places / cities in the country where mobile railway reservation vans are operational / proposed to be made
operational; 

(b) whether there is a proposal to increase the number of vans besides increasing their frequency; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof including the time by which their number and frequency is likely to be increased especially in rural and
remote areas?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) Five Mobile railway reservation vans are operational at Delhi, Kolkata, Vapi, Anand and Jaipur. It is proposed to introduce mobile
railway reservation vans at another 22 locations as below: 1)Mathura, 2)Allahabad, 3)Kolkata(2nd), 4)Ranchi, 5)Bidhannagar/Saltlake,
6)Mumbai, 7)Solapur, 8)Chennai, 9)Thiruvananthapuram, 10)Secundrabad, 11)Rajamundry, 12)Jabalpur, 13)Kota, 14)Guwahati, 15)
& 16)Two at Bangaluru, 17)Bilaspur, 18)Koradih, 19)Bhuvaneshwar, 20) Delhi(2nd), 21) Patna and 22) Lucknow. 

(b): No, Madam. At present there is no such proposal. 

(c): Does not arise. 
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